

# **Shasta County**



#### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAMS

2600 Park Marina Dr Redding, CA 96001 Phone: (530) 225-5160 Fax: (530) 225-5178 Laura Burch, Director Housing Authority Community Action Agency

## **Community Action Board Deputy Director Report**

**Project Name: Community Services Block Grant Location:** Shasta County Community Action Agency **Time Period Reported:** 2/1/2024 – 3/31/2024.

## **Partnership Updates:**

• Burney Commons Apartments: There are a total of 29 Project Based Vouchers for Burney Commons. We currently have 12 leases and 4 ready for briefing, with a goal of 100% lease up by 4/30/2024. Group briefing schedule on 4/18/2024 onsite at Burney Commons.

#### **Outcomes and Successes:**

• HOME grant application was approved to be applied for by the Board of Supervisors and was applied for on 4/9/2024. This grant will be used for First-time Homebuyers Acquisition and/or Owner-Occupied Rehabilitation.

### **New Items:**

- The Housing Authority will begin updating the administrative plan in April 2024 to reflect HOTMA and NSPIRE changes.
- April is Fair Housing month.

## **Upcoming items:**

- May is Community Action month. There will be a proclamation presentation at the board of supervisors meeting on May 7, 2024. 2024 marks the 60<sup>th</sup> anniversary of Community Action.
- We are working with CSD to complete our Annual Monitoring. They will be here to do on-site monitoring May14th-16<sup>th</sup>.





# **Shasta County**



### DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND COMMUNITY ACTION PROGRAMS

2600 Park Marina Dr Redding, CA 96001 Phone: (530) 225-5160 Fax: (530) 225-5178 Laura Burch, Director Housing Authority Community Action Agency

